Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex. 6/30/2008)

#

Docket No. ALA-028 Title: TCP Timostoma Suration

02-14-2006

· · ·

٦rk

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

03177671	031	77	767	71
----------	-----	----	-----	----

	//6/1	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
James Gregory Jones and Clive M. Philbrick	Name: Alacritech, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
	No Street Address: 1995 N. First Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 I	No Street Address: 1995 N. First Street	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1995 N. First Street	
Execution Date(s) <u>Dec. 12, 2005 & Nov. 29, 2005</u>	2nd Floor	
Assignment Merger	City: San Jose	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip:95112	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
	is document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/304,140	B. Patent No.(s)	
8021 (40.00 DP)		
	attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 9 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 9 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer Internal Address:Silicon Edge Law Group		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark Lauer</u> Internal Address: <u>Silicon Edge Law Group</u> Street Address: <u>6601 Koll Center Parkway</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer Internal Address:Silicon Edge Law Group Street Address: 6601 Koll Center Parkway Suite 245 City: Pleasanton	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer Internal Address:Silicon Edge Law Group Street Address: 6601 Koll Center Parkway Suite 245 City: Pleasanton State:CA Zip:94566	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer Internal Address:Silicon Edge Law Group Street Address: 6601 Koll Center Parkway Suite 245 City: Pleasanton State:CA Zip:94566 Phone Number:(925) 484-9295	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer Internal Address:Silicon Edge Law Group Street Address: 6601 Koll Center Parkway Suite 245 City: Pleasanton State:CA Zip:94566 Phone Number: (925) 484-9295 Fax Number: (925) 484-9291	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer Internal Address:Silicon Edge Law Group Street Address: 6601 Koll Center Parkway Suite 245 City: Pleasanton State:CA Zip:94566 Phone Number:(925) 484-9295	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer Internal Address:Silicon Edge Law Group Street Address: 6601 Koll Center Parkway Suite 245 City: Pleasanton State:CA Zip:94566 Phone Number:(925) 484-9295 Fax Number: (925) 484-9291 Email Address: Mark@SiliconEdgeLaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer Internal Address:Silicon Edge Law Group Street Address: 6601 Koll Center Parkway Suite 245 City: Pleasanton State:CA Zip:94566 Phone Number: (925) 484-9295 Fax Number: (925) 484-9291 Email Address: Mark@SiliconEdgeLaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark Lauer Internal Address: Silicon Edge Law Group Street Address: 6601 Koll Center Parkway Suite 245 City: Pleasanton State: CA Zip:94566 Phone Number: (925) 484-9295 Fax Number: (925) 484-9291 Email Address: Mark@SiliconEdgeLaw.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 2-9-06	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, James Gregory Jones and Clive M. Philbrick (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of: 8708 Montauk Drive, Raleigh NC 27615 and 1170 Roycott Way, San Jose, CA 95125, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TCP TIMESTAMP SYNCHRONIZATION FOR NETWORK CONNECTIONS THAT ARE OFFLOADED TO NETWORK INTERFACE DEVICES";

WHEREAS, Alacritech, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 234 East Gish Road, San Jose, CA 95112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection of title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

James Gregory Jones Inventor's Printed Name DATE)) SS

Inventor's Signature

1

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

On this <u>674</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2005, before me personally came the above named James Gregory Jones, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

ulie A. Ostermeyer RY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 09 FEBRUARY 2008

00_ -D

Inventor's Signature

California STATE OF Santa Clava COUNTY OF

 $\frac{\text{Clive} \qquad M. \qquad \text{Philbrick}}{\text{Inventor's Printed Name}} DATE 11-29-05$

On this 29 the day of <u>MOVEMBER</u>, 2005, before me personally came the above named Clive M. Philbrick, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that here executed the same of the own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

2

THERESA BEGIEBING Commission # 1344269 Notary Public - California **WN**A Santa Clare County My Comm. Expires Mar 20, 2009 สรณี ไม่สามรัฐไปเป็นเริ่าได้เป็นสามรัฐไปเรื่องสามรัฐได้เป็นเรื่องการได้เป็นเรื่องการได้เป็นเรื่องการเป็นเรื่อง สามรัฐได้เป็นสามรัฐได้เป็นเรื่องการได้เป็นเรื่องการเป็นสามรัฐได้เป็นเรื่องการได้เป็นเรื่องการได้เป็นเรื่องการเป

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: